
Taxi Meter - Calibration Certificate 
New Tariff 2022 

Name & Address of the Installer including Contact Telephone Number/Email 

Name 

Company name 

Address 

Telephone number 

Email address 

Website address [if 
applicable] 

This is to certify that the taximeter installed in the vehicle named on this certificate has been 
calibrated and sealed to Richmondshire District Council Table of Fares (shown on the next 
page).

Vehicle Reg 

Hackney Carriage Plate No Passenger numbers 

Meter Manufactured by 

Meter Model Meter Serial No 

Meter Sealed Yes No 

Calibrated & sealed by 
[signed] 

Print Name 

Date 

Please tick 

If this is a calendar meter Yes No 

Has it been adjusted for the extra Queens Jubilee Bank Holiday? Yes No 

Please return the signed form to either the proprietor/driver or to Licensing Section, 
Richmondshire District Council, Mercury House, Station Road, Richmond, DL10 4JX 

This can be scanned and returned to licensing@richmondshire.gov.uk 

Meter Calibration Certificate 2022 



HACKNEY CARRIAGE TARIFF 2022 

Inclusive of VAT 

Tariff 1 – up to 4 passengers 

For each journey not exceeding ½ mile, or part thereof £2.70 

For each subsequent 1/10 of a mile or part thereof £0.22 

Waiting time for each period of 1 minute or part thereof £0.20 

Tariff 2 - up to 4 passengers 

For hirings begun between 23.00h and 07.00h 
Tariff one 

plus 50% 

Tariff 3 - up to 4 passengers 

For hirings begun between 18.00h Christmas Eve to 07.00h on 27 December 

and 20.00h on 31 December to 07.00h on 1 January & midnight to midnight all 

Bank Holidays 

Tariff one 

plus 100% 

Tariff 4 – 5 or more passengers 

From 6am until 11pm on any day except public holidays, Easter Sunday, Christmas Eve, and 

New Year’s Eve 

For each journey not exceeding ½ mile, or part thereof £4.50 

For each subsequent 1/10 of a mile or part thereof £0.25 

Waiting time for each period of 2 minute or part thereof £0.60 

Tariff 3 – 5 or more passengers 

From 11pm until 6pm on any normal day and at any time on public holidays, Easter Sunday, 

Christmas Eve, and New Year’s Eve. 

For each journey not exceeding ½ mile, or part thereof £5.50 

For each subsequent 1/10 of a mile or part thereof £0.25 

Waiting time for each period of 2 minute or part thereof £0.60 
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